Provision for 

unforeseen 

costs, 

additional 

consultations, 

extended FPIC 

processes, 

inflation, or 

supplementary 

training needs. 

PIU 
Lump 

Sum 
- - 13,90,000 

Grand Total 

(IPPF Budget) 

1,52,90,00

0 

Total IPPF Budget: INR 1,52,90,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Two Lakh Ninety Thousand only). 

 This budget addresses the framework-level implementation of the IPPF, in full alignment with 

World Bank Environmental and Social Standard 7 (ESS7). 

 Costs associated with subproject specific Indigenous Peoples Development Plans (IPDPs) such as